

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Women and Child Development Department- The Gender Park-Integrated Women Safety Projects- Sanction accorded for the release of fund- Orders issued.

WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.124/2024/WCDD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 23-03-2024

Read:- 1. GO(Rt)No. 45/2024/WCD dated 30/01/2024

2. Letter No. GP/RP(F)/181/2023-24 dated 20/02/2024 from the Director, The Gender Park.

ORDER

Re-validated Administrative Sanction was accorded as per the Government Order read as 1st paper above, for an amount of ₹18,56,600/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Fifty-six Thousand Six Hundred Only) under the Head of Account: 2235-02-103-80-Gender Park-P-V, for the Integrated Women Safety Projects. The budget provision for the Gender Park during 2023-2024 is 1000.00 Lakh.

- 2. Director, the Gender Park as per the letter read as 2 nd paper above, submitted that an amount of ₹5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only) is urgently required for the final payment of the app developer and charges associated with putting into use of the application (sms, payment gateway etc.,). Hence it has been requested to release an amount of ₹5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only) from the H/A: 2235-02-103-80-P-V and credit the same to the Gender Park PSTSB A/c No. 799012700001171 in the District Treasury, Kozhikode.
- 3. Having examined the matter in detail Government is pleased to accord sanction for the release of an amount of ₹5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only) from the H/A: 2235-02-103-80-P-V and credit the same to the Gender Park PSTSB A/c No. 799012700001171 in the District Treasury, Kozhikode,

towards the final payment of the app developer and charges associated with putting into use of the application (sms, payment gateway etc.,), in connection with the integrated women safety projects.

(By order of the Governor) SANTHOSH KUMAR T K ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Director, The Gender Park, Kozhikode
Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
District Treasury Officer, Kozhikode
Sub- Treasury Officer, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram
Finance Department
Web & New Media/ Office Copy/ Stock File

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer